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The children in White and Red 

Classes have been learning 

about road safety through the 

Right Start Pedestrian training 

programme. 

The children learn the  

importance of being aware of 

their surroundings, how to 

identify possible dangers when 

crossing the roads and practice 

safe road crossing practices. 

In Science Club last 

week, the children 

teamed up for a  

challenge about  

temperatures. 

The children in Green and Pink 

Classes celebrated ‘Winnie the 

Pooh’ day in their Forest 

School sessions by trying  

porridge with honey and jam! 



Nursery:                    Teddy T. 

Green Class:           Isla C. 

Pink Class:           Liana B. 

White Class:                 Jake M. 

Red Class:           Finley N. 

Yellow Class:          Summer E. 

Orange Class :         All of Orange Class. 

Lime Class:           Lola S-R. 

Turquoise Class:           Arnie T. 

Gold Class:            Zac K. 

Purple Class:           Naima A-W. 

                            

Ash: 329 

Oak: 370 

Hazel: 301 

Willow: 363 

Well done 

to the Oak Team who are this week’s 

winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                        Yellow Class:         98.7% 

Green Class:   92.1%          Orange Class:        96.1% 

Pink Class:  97.9%             Lime Class:             97.5% 

White Class:  95.8%           Turquoise Class:     99.2% 

Red Class:  95.2%           Gold Class:              100% 

                                              Purple Class:           96.9% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 16th January is: 96.3% 

 

Dylann J. 

For helping to cheer up 

a child who was upset. 

Dylann showed so 

much care & kindness! 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Wednesday 28th January: Smoothwall parents’ meeting– 5pm– CANCELLED. 

 

Thursday 29th January: Lime Class library visit.– Cancelled– new date TBC. 

 

Tuesday 3rd February: Yellow Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am 
prompt. 

 

Wednesday 4th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Thursday 5th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Friday 6th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Tuesday 10th February: Purple Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am 
prompt. 

 

Thursday 12th February: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 12th February: Reception children vision screening. 

Thursday 12th February: Spring Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-

6:30pm. 

 

Friday 13th February: International Book Giving Day. 

Friday 13th February: Chinese New Year party– Green & Pink Classes– parents wel-
come– 2:30pm. 

Friday 13th February: School closes for half term. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 23rd February: School reopens for Spring Term 2. 

 

Tuesday 24th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:30pm. 

 

Wednesday 25th February: Nursery parents’ evening. 

 

Thursday 26th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:30pm. 

 

Tuesday 3rd March: Turquoise Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day. 

 

Monday 9th March: Easter Raffle numbers go on sale. 

 

Tuesday 10th March: Green Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Tuesday 17th March: Pink Class library visit. 

 

Friday 20th March: Green Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 24th March: Class & Team photos. 

Tuesday 24th March: Pink Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 27th March: Easter raffle. 

Friday 27th March: Last day of Spring Term 2. 

 

Monday 13th April: School reopens for Summer 1. 






